Sutter County Center, District Offices, Yuba City, California 95991 

Attn: Accounts Payable 

4.05 Contract Time. The Work shall be commenced on the date stated in the District’s Notice to Proceed.  The 

Contractor shall achieve Substantial Completion of the Work one hundred and forty seven 147 calendar days 

after the commencement date of the Work set forth in the Notice to Proceed.   

4.06 Liquidated Damages.  The Contractor shall be subject to assessment of Liquidated Damages if the Contractor: 

(i) fails to achieve Substantial Completion of the Work within the Contract Time, including adjustments thereto